
Official Results

14. European Masters Athletics Championships Indoor

TORUŃ (POL), March 17 - 23, 2024

Long Jump W75+
Judge: 

Carol LaFayette-Boyd CAN Edmonton, CAN 18-01-20WORLD RECORD MASTERS (75) 3.97

Rietja Dijkman NED Braga, POR 22-02-22WORLD RECORD MASTERS (80) 3.49
Christa Bortignon CAN Kamloops, CAN 22-02-27WORLD RECORD MASTERS (85) 2.70

Rosa Pedersen DEN Randers, DEN 22-02-05WORLD RECORD MASTERS (90) 2.23
Olga Kotelko CAN Budapest, HUN 14-03-27WORLD RECORD MASTERS (95) 1.57

Christiane Schmalbruch GER Budapest, HUN 14-03-27EUROPEAN RECORD MASTERS (7 3.71
Rietje Dijkman NED Braga, POR 22-02-22EUROPEAN RECORD MASTERS (8 3.49

Senni Sopanen FIN Budapest, HUN 14-03-27EUROPEAN RECORD MASTERS (8 2.01
Rosa Pedersen DEN Randers, DEN 22-02-05EUROPEAN RECORD MASTERS (9 2.23

Maria GĄSOWSKA Włocławek Łódź 20-02-29POLISH RECORD MASTERS (75) 2.05

Place Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Start:  24-03-17  13:25:00

End: 24-03-17  14:04:00

1 227 Ingela BLUHM W75  3.13  SB   Denmark

2 3007 Margaritha DÄHLER-STETTLER W75  2.95     Switzerland

3 1372 Ingeborg ZORZI W75  2.87     Italy

4 617 Karin FÖRSTER W75  2.87     Germany

5 378 Kirsti VIITANEN W80  2.68     Finland

6 2941 Barbro GADLE W80  2.61     Sweden

7 3259 Iris HOLDER W80  2.54  SB   United Kingdom

8 348 Helinä PIHLAJA W75  2.39     Finland

9 303 Varpu HOLMBERG W80  2.28     Finland

10 23 Eva Maria FUERLINGER W75  2.11  SB   Austria

I II III IV V VI

2.68 3.06 3.03 3.13 3.01 2.88Ingela BLUHM

2.78 2.88 2.95 2.78 2.86 2.92Margaritha DÄHLER-STETTLER

2.76 2.86 2.79 2.82 2.87 2.85Ingeborg ZORZI

2.73 2.87 2.73 2.72 2.76 2.82Karin FÖRSTER

2.44 2.62 2.52 2.56 2.68 2.57Kirsti VIITANEN

2.58 x 2.54 2.37 2.61 2.46Barbro GADLE

2.45 2.46 2.53 2.35 2.42 2.54Iris HOLDER

2.21 2.36 2.22 2.37 2.14 2.39Helinä PIHLAJA

2.10 2.13 2.24 2.12 2.28 2.27Varpu HOLMBERG

x 2.11 rEva Maria FUERLINGER
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  Note:

SB -Season Best

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: W75
1 Final Ingela BLUHM Denmark  3.131  SB   

2 Final Margaritha DÄHLER-STETTLER Switzerland  2.952     

3 Final Ingeborg ZORZI Italy  2.873     

4 Final Karin FÖRSTER Germany  2.874     

5 Final Helinä PIHLAJA Finland  2.398     

6 Final Eva Maria FUERLINGER Austria  2.1110  SB   

CATEGORY: W80
1 Final Kirsti VIITANEN Finland  2.685     

2 Final Barbro GADLE Sweden  2.616     

3 Final Iris HOLDER United Kingdom  2.547  SB   

4 Final Varpu HOLMBERG Finland  2.289     
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